







MECHANICAL PARTS

A101	70812889 Front Panel	B513	70333195 Gear
A101A	70391412 Screw,3x12mm	B515	70333196 Loading Drive Gear
A101G	70868144 Door	B516	70351676 Spring
A101J	70393022 Push Nut	B520	70323305 Lever Assy
A101M	23848226 Push-Catch	B521	70347034 Polislidder 4. lx 6. 5x 0. 50mm
A1010	70393022 Push Nut	B525	70396193 Washer,FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm
A104	70824252 Top Cover	B526	70323304 Cam Lever
A105	70863793 Cassette Door	B527	70368122 Stopper
A105A	70351679 Spring	B535	70351683 Spring
A106	70816796 Knob	B539	70351631 Spring
A107	70816797 Knob	B540	70376356 Plate
A109	70843346 Cover	B541	70396193 Washer,FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm
A120A	70391355 Screw,3x8mm	B542	70363305 Lever
A701	70917310 Case	B550	70312180 Loading Drive Assy
A702	70921176 Packing (U)	B553	70396064 Washer,5. Ox 2. lx 0. 5mm
A703	70921177 Packing (L)	B554	70351641 Spring
B101	70321854 Lever Assy	B555	70351675 Spring
B101L	70391342 Screw.2x4mm	B556	70312179 Loading Motor Assy
B101M	70351689 Spring	B556B	70125069 DC Motor.12V
B104	70396193 Washer,FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm	B557	23723264 Screw, 2. 6x4mm
B111	70323318 Pinch Assy	BBSS	70342123 Belt
B112	70396196 Washer,FI 3. 6x8x 0. 5mm	B562	70396191 Washer,FI 2. lx5x 0. 5mm
B113	70396193 Washer.FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm	B565	70333197 Cam Gear
B121	70328339 Tension Lever Assy	B566	70396193 Washer.FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm
B126	70351747 Tension Spring	B571	70391334 Screw,3x8mm
B127	70325029 Band Brake assy	B601B	70862380 Rubber
B128	23721310 Screw,3xl0mm	B604	70391358 Screw,4xl2mm
B203	70361244 Loading Guide (S)	B607A	70391081 Screw,4xl2mm
B203A	70391157 Screw, 2. 6x5mm	B607C	70391048 Screw,3x6mm
B204	70361245 Plate	BM31	Capstan Motor Assy,CN2DNTP
B204A	70391157 Screw, 2. 6x5mm	DE01	70115406 Diode,LED GL450V
B209	23723308 Screw,3x8mm	DMX1	23118128 Diode.LED LN55
B210	70391081 Screw.4xl2mm	G001	Cylinder Assy,C4WR4N
B231	70325172 Earth Brush Assy	G101	Upper Cylinder Assy
B232	70391345 Screw.3x3mm	G101A	70391364 Screw
B320A	70391049 Screw.3x8mm	G103	70325171 Earth Cap
B401	70322343 S Loading Ring Assy	G103S	70903022 Earth Brush Kit
B401G	70351634 Spring	G104	Lower Cylinder Assy
B402	70391368 Screw	G130A	23712011 Screw, 2. 6x8mm
B405	70322354 T Slider Sub Assy	G155	23731306 Screw,3x5x6mm
B406	70391361 Screw, 2. 6x3mm	G178C	70391373 Screw, 2. 6x4mm
B407	70322380 S Guide Roller Assy	G202	70322414 Lever Assy
B411	70322345 T Loading Ring Assy	G202C	70396152 Washer,FI 1. 6
B411G	70351635 Spring	G204	70391351 Screw, 2. 6x8mm
B412	70391368 Screw	G205	70346035 Impedance Roller
B415	70322373 S Slider Sub Assy	G206	70396246 Washer,6x1.99x0.5mm
B416	70391361 Screw, 2. 6x3mm	G207	70396190 Washer.FI 1. 6x6x 0. 5mm
B417	70353115 0-ring	G209	70351694 Spring
B418	70353115 0-ring	G210	70351662 Spring
B420	70322379 T Guide Roller Assy	G211	70378512 Flange
B501	70368130 Ring Guide Roller (LI)	G212	70378511 Sleeve
B501A	70368131 Ring Guide Roller (L2)	G213	70393025 NUT, 3x3mm
B502	70368129 Ring Guide Roller(U)	G217	70378515 Flange
B503	70396196 Washer, FI 3. 6x8x 0. 5mm	G218	70378511 Sleeve
B504	70333230 Loading Ring Gear A	G220	70393025 NUT. 3x3mm
B506	70333231 Loading Ring Gear B	G221	70368134 Guide Cap
B507	70368116 Double Cap	G225	70182056 ACE Sub Base Assy
B509	70391334 Screw, 3x8mm	G225A	70371401 ACE Sub Base
		G230	70378601 Shaft

SEE TLS CATALOG
FOR CYLINDERS,
VIDEO HEADS,
CAPSTAN MOTORS

SEE TLS CATALOG
FOR CYLINDERS,
VIDEO HEADS,
CAPSTAN MOTORS

G231	70351665 Spring	K323D	70396050 Washer,3. 9x 2. 1x 0. 5mm
G232	23002250 E-ring	K324	70324323 Motor Assy
G233	23712308 Screw, 3x0. 5x8mm	K324B	23723265 Screw, 2. 6x5mm
G234	70391322 Adjust Screw	K328A	23723264 Screw, 2. 6x4mm
G236	70351666 Spring	K331A	23723265 Screw, 2. 6x5mm
G237	70393026 Nut. 3x4. 5mm	K334	23723264 Screw, 2. 6x4mm
G239	70392015 Taper Nut	K335	23723205 Screw. 2. 5x5mm
H002	70123087 RF MOD.MSU951	K336	23723206 Screw,2x6mm
H002A	70391048 Screw,3x6mm	K339	23723206 Screw,2x6mm
H003	23142503 ANT Terminal.VT828	M002	70903020 Cylinder Motor
H003A	23035308 Screw,3x8mm	M005	70125069 DC Motor, 12V
H032	70183032 FE Head	M101A	70391378 Screw,2x3mm
HH91	A6090130 Hall Sensor THS103A	M102A	70391376 Screw
HH92	A6090130 Hall Sensor THS103A	P801	23176759 Power Cord,125V,7A
K102	70326539 Reel Motor Assy	P801A	70846155 Cord Holder
K102E	70391353 Screw.3x4mm	P802A	23116476 AC Socket,2P
K103	70391334 Screw,3x8mm	Q801A	70391381 Screw,2.3x6mm
K104	70391345 Screw,3x3mm	Q801C	70391049 Screw,3x8mm
K110	70326538 Idler Assy	Q802A	70391381 Screw,2. 3x6mm
K115	70351703 Spring	QM50	70114347 Transistor,Photo PN202S-S
K116	70396224 Polyslider.3. 6x 7. 5x 0. 5mm	QM51	70114345 Transistor,Photo PN202S-R
K118	70391447 Screw, 2.6x3mm	QMX1	23314161 Transistor,Photo PN205
K130	70316154 S Sensor Assy	RG01	70213103 Dew Heater
K131	23721312 Screw,3x12mm	RL91	70325073 Dew Sensor Assy
K132	70316142 T Sensor Assy	RL91F	70391049 Screw,3x8mm
K133	23721312 Screw,3x12mm	S992	23145486 Leaf Switch
K151	70317040 S Reel Table Assy	S993	23145487 Leaf Switch
K152	70338075 Bearing	S994	23145485 Leaf Switch
K153	70394153 Spacer	S995	23145484 Leaf Switch
K155	70396193 Washer.FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm	S996	23145565 Leaf Switch
K156	70363300 Lever	T801	23213711 Power Transformer,TPW1353AT
K157	70351700 Spring	U101A	72471082 Screw,3x10mm
K161	70317039 T Reel Table Assy	U190A	70391434 Screw, 2. 6x6mm
K162	70338100 Spacer	U190B	70391377 Screw, 2. 6x 0. 45x7. 4mm
K163	70394153 Spacer	U301A	72471082 Screw, 3x10mm
K165	70396193 Washer,FI 2. 6x6x 0. 5mm	U301B	70845035 Clamp
K166	70326535 Lever Assy	U801A	72471081 Screw,3x8mm
K167	70351685 Spring	U804A	72471081 Screw.3x8mm
K169	70326533 Reverse Brake Assy	UL01A	72471081 Screw,3x8mm
K170	70351706 Spring	UM05A	72471081 Screw,3x8mm
K181	70326536 S Brake Assy	UMX1A	70391334 Screw,3x8mm
K185	70326537 T Brake Assy	UMX2B	70391049 Screw,3x8mm
K190	70351684 Spring	UV01A	70845035 Clamp
K301	70314295 Front Loading Assy	UV01B	72471081 Screw,3x8mm
K301A	70391049 Screw,3x8mm	V004A	70391081 Screw,4x12mm
K305	70396151 Washer,FI 2. 6	V250A	70391081 Screw,4x12mm
K306	70351680 Spring	V250B	70391048 Screw.3x6mm
K310	23723204 Screw,2x4mm	V251A	70391049 Screw,3x8mm
K312	70348167 Guide Roller(A)	V802A	70391081 Screw,4x12mm
K313	70348169 Guide Roller (C)	V802B	72471081 Screw,3x8mm
K315	70333201 Gear(L)	V803B	70391355 Screw,3x8mm
K318	70351681 Spring	Y101	70971087 Owners Manual
K319	70396187 Washer,FI 3. 6x12x0. 5mm	Y106	23367344 BNC Cable
K320A	23723305 Screw,3x5mm	Y107	70933070 Cover
K321C	23723310 Screw,3x10mm	Y109	70946065 Safety Instruction
K322	70333203 Gear	Y112	70148388 Remote Control Unit
K322A	70396195 Washer,FI 3. 6x6x 0. 5mm	ZG01	70320147 Bracket Assy
K323	70324321 Worm Gear Assy	ZG01A	23712306 Screw,3x0.5x6mm
K323C	70396240 Washer		